
 

 

ST THOMAS AQUINAS’ MAJOR SEMINARY - BAMBUI 

 
PLAN OF STUDIES – BACCALAUREATE IN THEOLOGY 

(Triennium Theologicum) 
 
 This Plan of Studies comprises four years: three years of Theological Studies in view of a 

Baccalaureate in Theology and one year – the ministerial year for candidates for the priesthood. The 

triennial Theology covers a total of 190 ECTS, including 10 ECTS for Biblical Hebrew, Islam and 

African Church History.  

    THEOLOGY I 

S/N SUBJECTS ECTS 

1 Fundamental Theology and Ecclesiology ECTS 6/ann. 

2 Fundamental Moral Theology ECTS 3/I sem. 

3 Church History ECTS 5/ann. 

4 Patrology ECTS 4/ann. 

5 Archaeology ECTS 3/II sem. 

6 Spiritual Theology ECTS 4/ann. 

7 Canon Law (General Norms and People of God) ECTS 6/ann. 

8 Biblical Hebrew ECTS 4/ann. 

9 Social Teaching of the Church  ECTS 4/ann. 

10 Liturgy ECTS 5/ann. 

11 Ecclesiology ECTS 5/ann. 

12 Methodology ECTS 3/I sem. 

13 Introduction to Sacred Scriptures? ECTS 3/I sem. 

14 Sacred Scripture (Pentateuch and Historical Books)  ECTS 6/ann. 

TOTAL ECTS 61 

     

THEOLOGY II 

S/N SUBJECTS ECTS 

1 Dogma (Nature of God & Christology)  ECTS 4/ann. 

2 Sacred Scriptures (Pauline Letters) ECTS 6/ann. 

3 Sacred Scriptures (Matthew and Mark) ECTS 6/ann. 

4 Moral Theology (Human Life and Bioethics) ECTS 6/ann. 

5 Patrology ECTS 4/ann. 

6 Canon Law (Teaching Office and Reform of 

Matrimonial Process) 
ECTS 6/ann. 

7 Islam ECTS 3/I sem. 

8 Dogma (Trinity and Mariology) ECTS 4/ann. 

9 Liturgy ECTS 5/ann. 

10 Spiritual Theology ECTS 4/ann. 

11 Church History  ECTS 5/ann. 

12 Sacramental Theology ECTS 3/I sem. 

13 African Church History   ECTS 4/ann. 

14 Ecumenism, Non-Christian Religions and Atheism ECTS 5/I sem. 

15 Seminar on Moral Theology   ECTS 3/II sem. 

TOTAL ECTS 68 



 

 

   

    THEOLOGY III 

S/N SUBJECTS ECTS 

1 Dogma (Creation and Original Sin ECTS 4/ann. 

2 Dogma  Grace and Eschatology ECTS 4/II sem. 

3 Sacred Scriptures (Prophets & Wisdom Literature) ECTS 6/ann. 

4 Sacred Scripture (Luke & Acts of the Apostles ) ECTS 6/ann. 

5 Sacred Scripture (Gospel of John and Revelation) ECTS 6/ann. 

6 Christian Anthropology ECTS 3/I sem. 

7 Missiology ECTS 3/ann. 

8 Canon Law (Sacraments and Penal Law) ECTS 6/ann. 

9 Pastoral Theology ECTS 4/ann. 

10 Pastoral Psychology ECTS 3/II sem. 

11 Catechetics ECTS 3/ann. 

12 Pastoral Counselling  ECTS 3/II sem. 

13 Moral Theology (Marriage, Sexuality and 

Biomedical Ethics) 

ECTS 6/ann. 

14 Seminar on Dogma ECTS 3/I sem. 

15 Seminar on Scriptures ECTS 3/II sem. 

TOTAL ECTS 67 

     

     TOTAL NUMBER OF CREDITS FOR TRIENNIAL THEOLOGY: 196 

    

 MINISTERIAL YEAR 

S/N SUBJECTS 

1 Homiletics & Preaching Practice 

2 Liturgical Latin 

3 Liturgical French 

4 Consecrated Life 

5 Accounts/Parish Management 

6 Leadership Workshop 

7 Workshop on Human Formation and Community Living 

8 Inculturation 

  

TOTAL 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

COURSES BY DISCIPLINES – BACCALAUREATE IN 

THEOLOGY 

(Triennium Theologicum) 
 

 
 

Sacred Scriptures 

 Course Code Course Title Contact 

HHHHHours 

ECTS 
 Introduction to Sacred Scriptures 30 3 

 The Pentateuch & Historical Books 60 6 

 Pauline Letters 60 6 

 Gospels of Matthew and Mark 60 6 

 Prophets and Wisdom Literature 60 6 

 Gospel of Luke and Acts of the Apostles  60 6 

 Gospel of John and Revelation 60 6 

 Seminar 30 3 

Total Number of University Credits 420 42 

Fundamental Theology 

Course Code Course Title Local Credits ECTS 
 Fundamental Theology  30 3 

Total Number of University Credits 30 3 

Dogmatic Theology 

Course Code Course Title Local Credits ECTS 
 The Nature of God & Christology 40 4 

 Trinity and Mariology 40 4 

 Original Sin and Grace 40 4 

 Creation and Eschatology 40 4 

 Christian Anthropology 30 3 

 Ecclesiology 30 3 

 Sacramental Theology 30 3 

 Seminar  30 3 

Total Number of University Credits 350 30 

Moral Theology 

Course Code Course Title Local Credits ECTS 
 Fundamental Moral Theology 60 6 

 Human Life and Bioethics 60 6 

 Marriage, Sexuality and Biomedical Ethics 60 6 

 Seminar  30 3 

Total Number of University Credits 210 21 

Spiritual Theology 

Course Code Course Title Local Credits ECTS 
  Spiritual Theology 

 

80 8 

Total Number of University Credits 80 8 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
1 V.G., Norms of Application, Art. 55, 1° c. 

Pastoral Theology 

Course Code Course Title Local Credits ECTS 

 Pastoral Theology 40 4 

 Missiology 50? 5 

 Catechetics 50? 5 

Total Number of University Credits 140 14 

Course Code Course Title Contact Hours ECTS 

 Liturgy 

 

100 10 

Total Number of University Credits 100 10 

Church History, Patrology, Archaeology 

Course Code Course Title Local Credits ECTS 

 Church History  

 

100 10 

 Patrology 80 8 

 Archaeology 30 3 

Total Number of University Credits 210 21 

Canon Law 

Course Code Course Title Local Credits ECTS 
 General Norms and People of God 60 6 

 Teaching Office & Reform of Matrimonial Process 

 

60 6 

 Sacraments and Penal Law 60 6 

Total Number of University Credits 180 18 

Auxiliary Disciplines1 

Course Code Course Title Local Credits ECTS 
 Social Teaching of the Church 40 30 4 3 

 Biblical Hebrew 40 30 43 

 African Church History 40 30 43 

 Pastoral Psychology 30 3 

 Pastoral Counselling 30 3 

 Islam 30 3 

 Ecumenism;  Non-Christian Religions and Atheism 50 30 5 3 

 Methodology 30 3 

Total Number of University Credits 260 240 26 24 

Total Number of University Credits for  

the Triennium Theologicum 

1970 197 
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